

Statistical Planning and Research Unit University of Jammu

Dr. Amit Sharma Statistician

No. SPRU/24/653-703
Dated: 09-08-2024

Head /Director/Rector University of Jammu Jammu

Subject: Submission of on-line applications of various Scholarships on National Scholarship Portal for the year 2024-25.

Sir/Madam.

With reference to the subject cited above. We have to bring it to your notice that that the National Scholarship Portal has been open for submission of online Scholarship forms under various Central Sector Schemes, Centrally Sponsored Schemes, State Schemes etc. Students are required to visit the National Scholarship Portal website https://scholarships.gov.in for detailed guidelines and last date of submission of online Submission of Scholarship form.

You are requested to circulate among students and display the same on the Notice Board for information of the Students and Wider publicity.

Thanking You

Yours sincerely

Dr. Amit Sharma

Nodal Officer

National Scholarship Portal

University of Jammu

Copy to:

1. Special Secretary to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

2. Sr. P.A to Registrar

Office: 1st Floor, Old Administration Block, University of Jammu Mobile: 9419238181 E-mail: spruju@gmail.com